

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Writ Petition No. 1085/2024

The Principal Brightlands Girls Sr. Secondary School
-----Petitioner

Versus

Babita Duseja D/o Shri Shyam Sundar Duseja
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Anant Kasliwal, Sr. Adv. assisted by Mr. Shashank Kasliwal, Mr. Amitabh Verma, Ms. Charu Pareek Mr. Raghav Krishnatri Mr. Diwakar
For Respondent(s)	:	None

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL
Order

30/05/2024

1. Instant criminal writ petition has been filed under Section 226/227 of the Constitution of India, feeling aggrieved by orders passed by the State Commissioner, Specially Abled Persons in connection with a criminal complaint.
2. It has been submitted that Office has pointed out defect No.4 in respect of maintainability of criminal writ petition against orders of Commissioner.
3. Petitioner has moved an application (1/2024) to dispense with the defect pointed out by the Office.
4. Let this petition be listed for admission on 04.07.2024 along with application to dispense with the defect.
5. The issue in respect of nature of writ petition either civil or criminal shall be considered at the time of admission.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J