

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Writ Petition No. 1085/2024

The Principal Brightlands Girls Sr. Secondary School
-----Petitioner

Versus

Babita Duseja D/o Shri Shyam Sundar Duseja
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Anant Kasliwal, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Shashank Kasliwal
Ms. Charu Pareek

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA

Order

04/07/2024

Issue notice to respondents.

Notice be given '*dasti*'.

List after eight weeks.

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J