

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Writ Petition No. 1085/2024

The Principal Brightlands Girls Sr. Secondary School
-----Petitioner
Versus
Babita Duseja D/o Shri Shyam Sundar Duseja
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Anant Kasliwal, Senior Counsel with Mr. Shashank Kasliwal, Adv. Mr. Raghav Krishnatri, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Nikhlesh Katara, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA

Order

03/09/2024

Matter comes up on an application (I.A. No.1/2024) for waiving the defect(s) pointed out by the Registry.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed. Defect(s) pointed out by the Registry is waived.

Learned counsel for the respondent(s) seeks time to file reply.

List after two weeks.

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J