

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Writ Petition No. 1085/2024

The Principal Brightlands Girls Sr. Secondary School
-----Petitioner
Versus
Babita Duseja D/o Shri Shyam Sundar Duseja
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Anant Kasliwal (Sr. Advocate) with Mr. Shashank Kasliwal Mr. Diwakar Khaldwa
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rishi Raj Singh Rathore, PP with Mr. Manvendra Singh Shekhawat, PP Mr. Niklesh Katara

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

18/09/2024

Learned counsel for the respondent has raised preliminary objection and seeks time to file reply.

Needful be done within a period of three days.

On directions of the Court, learned Public Prosecutor accepts notice on behalf of the respondent No. 2.

List the matter on 30.09.2024.

In the meantime, respective sides may take instructions and carried out requisites, if required.

(SAMEER JAIN),J