

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Writ Petition No. 1085/2024

The Principal Brightlands Girls Sr. Secondary School
-----Petitioner

Versus

Babita Duseja D/o Shri Shyam Sundar Duseja & Anr.
-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	None Present
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajesh Choudhary, GA-cum-AAG with Mr. Vijay Singh Yadav, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR UPMAN

Order

07/03/2026

Advocates are abstaining from work today.

In the interest of justice, matter is adjourned.

List this case after four weeks.

(ANIL KUMAR UPMAN),J