

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Writ Petition No. 1085/2024

The Principal Brightlands Girls Sr. Secondary School
-----Petitioner

Versus

Babita Duseja D/o Shri Shyam Sundar Duseja
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Anant Kasliwal, Sr. Adv. assisted by Mr. Shashank Kasliwal with Mr. Raghav Krishnatri, Mr. Arjun Prarshar and Ms. Divisha Mishra
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajesh Choudhary, GA-cum-AAG Mr. Nikhlesh Katara Mr. Bhavya Kala for Mr. Devansh Sharma, Dy.GC

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI

Order

24/04/2026

Learned Public Prosecutor is directed to procure the factual report as to whether the FIR has been registered or not in this matter and if the FIR has been registered then he shall submit a copy of the said FIR on the next date of hearing.

List the matter on 11.05.2026.

(CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI),J